
RESOLUTION NO.    1979-178 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be.and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVIS’ION: 
Office Administration: 
40-078 Alison Roberts Mai! Room Clerk 

~195 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

$454.50 Bi-wk 05-29-79 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Data Systems Department:      Lead System 

Programmer 785 
40-277 Jose Montez 

850.00 Bi-wk 

06- 24- 79 

40-278 Sherman Moon 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Maintenance Department-Power: 
"(the following employees) Laborer 152 
20-383 Joseph Primes 
20-400 Leon Davis 
20-401 Gary Witkowski 

Transit Police Department: 
’(the following employees) Security Officer 139 
22-301 Ronald Butler 
22-302 Jonathan Jones 
22-303 Roseola Jones 
22-304 Gloria Wood 
22-305 James Kobie 
22-306 Joseph Meredith 
22-307 Marvin McGraw 
22-308 Anthony Smith 
22-309 Robert Plaza 

CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Accounting Department: 
40-424 Margareta Mitsionis TO: Account Clerk 

282 
FROM:Clerk 102 

6.56 Hr. 

4.00 Hr. 

520.50 Bi-wk 

06-24-79 

05-30-79 
05-29-79 
05-29-79 

06-11-79 
06-11-79 
06-11-79 
06-11-79 
06-11-79 
06-11-79 
06-11-79 
06-11-79 
06-11-79 

06-03-79 



Resolution No. 1979- 178 (2) 

CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con’t) 

Data Systems Department: 
(the following employees) 

40-262 Martha Eiland 
40-263 Denise Murry 
40-271 Judy McCord 

TO: Senior Data     532.00 Bi-wk 
Entry Clerk 
285 

FROM:Data Entry 386.50 Bi-wk 
Clerk 185 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
,Legal Department: 
40-176 Saundra Curtis TO: Legal.            634.50 Bi-wk 

Asst.    (unc) 
FROM:Lega! Intern 3.50 Hr. 

PUBLIC RELATIONS AND INFORMATION: 
40-225 Patricia Roston       TO: Telephone 

Oper. Info 
Clerk 271 

FROM:Clerk Typist 103 
OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Rapid Transit Operations (Rail) Department: 
2-727 James Traywick TO: Station 

Attendant 
FROM:Operator 

Maintenance Department-Equipment 

7-972 Robin Hill TO: Equip. 
Bodyman 

FROM:Body 
Repairman 

6.67 Hr.~ 

454.50 Bi-wk 

8.235 Hr. 
337 
437 8.47. Hr. 

541 8.855 Hr. 

446 6.24 Hr. 

06-24-79 
06-24-79 
06 -24- 79 

06-01-79 

06-17-79 

05-29-79 

06-24-79 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND HATE 

Maintenance Department-Equipment 
3-9i9 James ~oren ~IO: Equip. 8.285 Hr. 

Repairman 447 
FROM:Equip. 8.15 Hr. 

Serviceman 442 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 
Revenue Department: 
40-094 Henry Gallo TO: Money Handler 677.50 Bi-wk 

492 
FROM:Operator 437 8.47 Hr., 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT: 
40-431 Carol Nance TO: Transporta- 677.50 Bi-wk 

tion Planner 
414 ’ 

FROM:Claims 677.50 Bi-wk 
Investigator 
403 

06-24-79 

06-03-79 

06-10-79 



Resolution No. 1979-178 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

(3) 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Maintenance Department-Equipment: 
1 Administrative Assistant 
1 Equipment Administrator 

Grade 

537 
836 

Effective 
Date 

06-19-79 
06-19-79 

ADOPTED: June 19, 1979 

ATTEST: 
Se~retary- Trea surer 


