MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

٦

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No.</u>	Name	Classification	Rate		Effective 		
	TER	MPORARY APPOINTMENT	S				
FINANCE AND Office Admi		E SERVICES DIVISION	:				
40-078 Ali	son Roberts	Mail Room Clerk ·195	\$454.50	Bi-wk	05-29-79		
	PEI	RMANENT APPOINTMENT	S				
	ADMINISTRATIVI s Department:	E SERVICES DIVISION Lead System Programmer 785	: 850.00	Bi-wk			
40-277 Jos	e Montez				06-24-79		
40-278 She	rman Moon				06-24-79		
	Department-Pov		6 56	**	:		
20-383 Jos 20-400 Leo	ing employees) eph Primes n Davis y Witkowski	Laborer 152	6.56	Hr.	05-30-79 05-29-79 05-29-79		
(the follow 22-301 Ron 22-302 Jon 22-303 Ros 22-304 Glo 22-305 Jam 22-306 Jos 22-307 Mar 22-308 Ant	ald Butler athan Jones eola Jones ria Wood es Kobie eph Meredith vin McGraw hony Smith ert Plaza	Security Officer	139 4.00	Hr.	06-11-79 06-11-79 06-11-79 06-11-79 06-11-79 06-11-79 06-11-79 06-11-79		
CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION							
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: Accounting Department:							
and the second secon	gareta Mitsion	is TO: Account Cl 282	erk 520.50	Bi-wk	06-03-79		
		FROM:Clerk 102					

Resolution No. 1979-178

۹

CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con't)

Data Systems Department: (the following employees)	TO:	Entry Clerk	532.00	Bi-wk			
	FROM	285 Data Entry	386.50	Bi-wk			
40-262 Martha Eiland 40-263 Denise Murry 40-271 Judy McCord		Clerk 185			06-24-79 06-24-79 06-24-79		
LEGAL DIVISION: Legal Department:					-		
40-176 Saundra Curtis	TO:	Legal Asst. (unc)	634.50	Bi-wk	06-01-79		
	FROM	Asst. (unc) Legal Intern	3.50	Hr.			
PUBLIC RELATIONS AND INFORMAT 40-225 Patricia Roston	TO:	Telephone Oper. Info Clerk 271	. 6.67	Hr.`	06-17-79		
OPERATIONS DIVISION:	FROM	Clerk Typist 10					
Rapid Transit Operations (Rat	<u>il) De</u>		454.50				
2-727 James Traywick	TO:	Station Attendant 337	8.235		05-29-79		
FROM:Operator 437 8.47 Hr. Maintenance Department-Equipment							
7-972 Robin Hill	TO:	Equip. 541	8,855	Hr.	06-24-79		
		Bodyman Body 446 Repairman	6.24	Hr.			
		•	-				
CHANGE IN CI	LASSII	ICATION AND RA	TE				
Maintenance Department-Equipm		Equip.		Hr.	06-24-79		
3-919 James Koren		Repairman 447 Equip.	8.15				
	T TOLL	Serviceman 442					
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE							
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:							
Revenue Department: 40-094 Henry Gallo	то:	Money Handler	677.50	Bi-wk	06-03-79		
	FROM	492 Operator 437	8.47	Hr.			
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT: 40-431 Carol Nance	то:	Transporta- tion Planner 414	677.50	Bi-wk	06-10-79		
•	FROM	Claims Investigator 403	677.50	Bi-wk			

(2)

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS Maintenance	DIVISION: Department-Equipment:		
1 1	Administrative Assistant Equipment Administrator	537 836	06-19-79 06-19-79
		<i>~~~</i>	00 17 77

June 19, 1979 ADOPTED: ATTEST: teknen Secretary-Treasurer

Herry Président

(3)